
#15 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Open)

Pl Team Time Note
1 Bethune-Cookman (A) 41.56

1) Bailey, Henrick SR 2) Beachem, JaQuaveon SO

3) Fair, Kareem SR 4) Green, Randy FR

#16 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Open)

Pl Team Time Note
1 Bethune-Cookman (A) 46.34

1) Brinson, Jonina SR 2) McCreath-Tardiel, Sade JR

3) Morrison, Quamecha JR 4) Willams, Tiara  SO

#11 Women's 100m Hurdles (Open)
(Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Caicedo, Maribel Ecuador 13.12q 13.112  (+0.7) 1(1)

2 Hughes, Amber Unattached 13.12q 13.117  (+0.7) 1(2)

3 Setterington, Nicole SR Unattached 13.58q  (+0.7) 1(3)

4 Galway, Keira SO Canads 13.83q  (+0.7) 1(4)

5 Jacques, Farah Perfmax-racing 13.89q 13.884  (+1.0) 2(1)

6 Bambi, Tania SR Unattached 13.89q 13.887  (+0.7) 1(5)

7 Griffin, Grete Unattached 13.93q  (+1.0) 2(2)

8 Morrison, Quamecha JR Bethune-Cookman 14.04q  (+0.7) 1(6)

9 Nichols, Monae' FR Bethune-Cookman 14.14q  (+1.0) 2(3)

10 Willams, Tiara SO Bethune-Cookman 14.19q  (+1.0) 2(4)

11 Tate, Aria SR Unattached 14.59q  (+1.0) 2(5)

12 Gray, Kortney SR Embry-Riddle 14.73q  (+1.0) 2(6)

13 Reese, Kennedie SR Unattached 15.72q  (+1.0) 2(7)

14 Mccammon, Jenea Guyana 21.90q  (+0.7) 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Caicedo, Maribel Ecuador 13.12q 13.112

2 Hughes, Amber Unattached 13.12q 13.117

3 Setterington, Nicole SR Unattached 13.58q

4 Galway, Keira SO Canads 13.83q

5 Bambi, Tania SR Unattached 13.89q 13.887

6 Morrison, Quamecha JR Bethune-Cookman 14.04q

7 Mccammon, Jenea Guyana 21.90q

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Jacques, Farah Perfmax-racing 13.89q 13.884

2 Griffin, Grete Unattached 13.93q

3 Nichols, Monae' FR Bethune-Cookman 14.14q
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#11 Women's 100m Hurdles (Open) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Willams, Tiara SO Bethune-Cookman 14.19q

5 Tate, Aria SR Unattached 14.59q

6 Gray, Kortney SR Embry-Riddle 14.73q

7 Reese, Kennedie SR Unattached 15.72q

#12 Men's 110m Hurdles (Open)
(Top 16 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Anderson, Nicholas Unattached 13.70q  (+1.6) 1(1)

2 Riley, Andrew Unattached 13.73q  (+1.6) 1(2)

3 Hall, Cameron Unattached 13.81q 13.804  (+1.6) 1(3)

4 Banks, Tremayne 2 Unattached 13.81q 13.807  (+1.6) 1(4)

5 FORBES, RONALD Tru fit athletics 13.85q  (+1.6) 1(5)

6 Hairston, Maxmilian ALTIS 13.97q  (+1.6) 1(6)

7 Santiago Pagan, Johnathan Daniel Puerto Rico 14.06q  (+1.6) 1(7)

8 Simon, Ramoye SR 757 Elite 14.42q  (+0.2) 2(1)

9 Uibo, Michael Pure Athletics 14.49q  (+0.2) 2(2)

10 Williams, Annile SO Unattached 14.68q  (+0.2) 2(3)

11 Kwan, Anthony University of Toronto 15.27q 15.263  (+0.2) 2(4)

12 Copeland, Michael Unattached 15.27q 15.269  (+0.2) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Anderson, Nicholas Unattached 13.70q

2 Riley, Andrew Unattached 13.73q

3 Hall, Cameron Unattached 13.81q 13.804

4 Banks, Tremayne 2 Unattached 13.81q 13.807

5 FORBES, RONALD Tru fit athletics 13.85q

6 Hairston, Maxmilian ALTIS 13.97q

7 Santiago Pagan, Johnathan Daniel Puerto Rico 14.06q

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Simon, Ramoye SR 757 Elite 14.42q

2 Uibo, Michael Pure Athletics 14.49q

3 Williams, Annile SO Unattached 14.68q

4 Kwan, Anthony University of Toronto 15.27q 15.263

5 Copeland, Michael Unattached 15.27q 15.269

#9 Women's 400 Meters (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Gordon, Chrisaan Pure Athletics 51.21

2 Grenot, Libania Unattached 51.93

3 Brown, Alicia University of Toronto 53.17

4 Sherar, Zoe Speed River TFC 56.00
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#9 Women's 400 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 McCoy, Rachel Unattached 56.45

6 Beckwith, Ukeyvia FR Embry-Riddle 1:00.29

#7 Men's 400 Meters (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Hudson-Smith, Mathew Pure Athletics 44.70 1(1)

2 Lyles, Josephus Pure Athletics 45.09 1(2)

3 Smith, Calvin Unattached 45.90 3(1)

4 Russell, Alonzo Unattached 45.93 3(2)

5 Verberge, David Pure Athletics 46.43 1(3)

6 osei, philip Unattached 46.48 3(3)

7 Hall, Arman SR Unattached 46.79 3(4)

8 Berkshire, Jack University of Toronto 48.30 1(4)

9 Kadestal, Kasper MAI 48.37 1(5)

10 harper, daniel Unattached 48.83 4(1)

11 Symonds, Jacob liit 49.08 2(1)

12 Wykes, Cade University of Toronto 49.48 2(2)

13 Simoneau, Gabriel CAUL 49.89 2(3)

14 Topin, Jovan Pure Athletics 49.92 2(4)

15 Uibo, Michael Pure Athletics 50.68 2(5)

16 Horne, Pat SR Unattached 51.38 4(2)

17 Blakemore, Isaac Unattached 57.05 4(3)

18 Durden, Jeffery Unattached 1:03.56 4(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Hudson-Smith, Mathew Pure Athletics 44.70

2 Lyles, Josephus Pure Athletics 45.09

3 Verberge, David Pure Athletics 46.43

4 Berkshire, Jack University of Toronto 48.30

5 Kadestal, Kasper MAI 48.37

Section 2 of 4

1 Symonds, Jacob liit 49.08

2 Wykes, Cade University of Toronto 49.48

3 Simoneau, Gabriel CAUL 49.89

4 Topin, Jovan Pure Athletics 49.92

5 Uibo, Michael Pure Athletics 50.68

Section 3 of 4

1 Smith, Calvin Unattached 45.90

2 Russell, Alonzo Unattached 45.93

3 osei, philip Unattached 46.48

4 Hall, Arman SR Unattached 46.79

Section 4 of 4

1 harper, daniel Unattached 48.83

2 Horne, Pat SR Unattached 51.38
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#7 Men's 400 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Blakemore, Isaac Unattached 57.05

4 Durden, Jeffery Unattached 1:03.56

#3 Women's 100 Meters (Open)
(Top 24 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bryant, Dezerea Star Athletics 11.24q  (+1.1) 1(1)

2 Townsend, Tiffany Adidas 11.35q  (+1.1) 1(2)

3 Brown, Felicia Adidas 11.39q  (+1.2) 2(1)

4 Thomas, Reyare SR Unattached 11.45q  (+1.2) 3(1)

5 Purvis, Ashton Unattached 11.52q  (+1.2) 3(2)

6 Whitney, Kaylin Star Athletics 11.53q 11.524  (+1.2) 2(2)

6 Pierre, Barbara Unattached 11.53q 11.524  (+1.2) 3(3)

8 Henry-Robinson, Samantha Pure Athletics 11.59q  (+1.1) 1(3)

9 Le Tu, Chinh Unattached 11.69q  (+1.2) 3(4)

10 Latvala, Hanna-Mari Pure Athletics 11.75q  (+1.2) 2(3)

11 Anderson, Taylor Unattached 11.77q  (+0.7) 6(1)

12 Hodges , Shavine Oxy athletics 11.79q  (+1.1) 1(4)

13 Diaz, Yarimar SR Puerto Rico 11.82q 11.816  (+1.2) 2(4)

14 Nilsson, Pernilla MAI 11.82q 11.819  (+1.2) 3(5)

15 Roxborough, Shyvonne Speed River TFC 11.85q  (+1.2) 2(5)

16 McCreath-Tardiel, Sade JR Bethune-Cookman 11.86q  (+1.2) 2(6)

17 Prieto, Mauricia JR Unattached 11.88q  (+0.7) 6(2)

18 Westney, Jellisa 7 Supreme Athletics 11.94q 11.936  (+1.1) 1(5)

19 Morales, Celiangely Unattached 11.94q 11.940  (+1.2) 3(6)

20 Brinson, Jonina SR Bethune-Cookman 11.95q  (+1.1) 1(6)

21 Maxwell, Nyoka SR C.A.N.I 11.96q  (+1.2) 3(7)

22 Rotaru, Alina Romania 11.99q  (+1.0) 4(1)

23 Farquharson, Gabrielle Unattached 12.11q  (+1.0) 4(2)

24 Smart, Sian University of Toronto 12.14q  (+1.0) 4(3)

25 Kenneh, Isatta Moore Elite TC 12.18  (+1.5) 5(1)

26 Allers, Zakhria Pure Athletics 12.26  (+1.5) 5(2)

27 Kambundji, Muswama swiss athletics 12.27  (+1.0) 4(4)

28 Brandys, Lindsay University of Toronto 12.30  (+1.0) 4(5)

29 Kirby, Wanetta SR Unattached 12.46  (+1.5) 5(3)

30 Chow, Dorothy Unattached 12.49  (+1.5) 5(4)

31 Innanen, Katrina University of Toronto 12.53  (+1.5) 5(5)

32 Traore, Filly LC Zurich 12.58  (+1.5) 5(6)

33 Jackson, Trevanda FR Unattached 12.63  (+1.0) 4(6)

34 Cavin, Aisha Empire Athletics 13.00  (+1.0) 4(7)

35 Papaconstantinou, Marissa SR University of Toronto 13.88  (+0.7) 6(3)

36 Hawkins, Ree Unattached 14.05  (+1.5) 5(7)

37 Phelps, Jo TNT International Ra 16.80  (+0.7) 6(4)

HEAT RESULTS
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Bryant, Dezerea Star Athletics 11.24q

2 Townsend, Tiffany Adidas 11.35q

3 Henry-Robinson, Samantha Pure Athletics 11.59q

4 Hodges , Shavine Oxy athletics 11.79q

5 Westney, Jellisa 7 Supreme Athletics 11.94q 11.936

6 Brinson, Jonina SR Bethune-Cookman 11.95q

Heat 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Brown, Felicia Adidas 11.39q

2 Whitney, Kaylin Star Athletics 11.53q 11.524

3 Latvala, Hanna-Mari Pure Athletics 11.75q

4 Diaz, Yarimar SR Puerto Rico 11.82q 11.816

5 Roxborough, Shyvonne Speed River TFC 11.85q

6 McCreath-Tardiel, Sade JR Bethune-Cookman 11.86q

Heat 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Thomas, Reyare SR Unattached 11.45q

2 Purvis, Ashton Unattached 11.52q

3 Pierre, Barbara Unattached 11.53q 11.524

4 Le Tu, Chinh Unattached 11.69q

5 Nilsson, Pernilla MAI 11.82q 11.819

6 Morales, Celiangely Unattached 11.94q 11.940

7 Maxwell, Nyoka SR C.A.N.I 11.96q

Heat 4 of 6 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Rotaru, Alina Romania 11.99q

2 Farquharson, Gabrielle Unattached 12.11q

3 Smart, Sian University of Toronto 12.14q

4 Kambundji, Muswama swiss athletics 12.27

5 Brandys, Lindsay University of Toronto 12.30

6 Jackson, Trevanda FR Unattached 12.63

7 Cavin, Aisha Empire Athletics 13.00

Heat 5 of 6 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Kenneh, Isatta Moore Elite TC 12.18

2 Allers, Zakhria Pure Athletics 12.26

3 Kirby, Wanetta SR Unattached 12.46

4 Chow, Dorothy Unattached 12.49

5 Innanen, Katrina University of Toronto 12.53

6 Traore, Filly LC Zurich 12.58

7 Hawkins, Ree Unattached 14.05

Heat 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Anderson, Taylor Unattached 11.77q

2 Prieto, Mauricia JR Unattached 11.88q

3 Papaconstantinou, Marissa SR University of Toronto 13.88

4 Phelps, Jo TNT International Ra 16.80
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (Open)
(Top 24 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Smellie, Gavin Flying Angels Track 10.19  (+0.8) 1(1)

2 Gay, Tyson Pure Athletics 10.23  (+0.8) 3(1)

3 Dix, Walter SR Unattached 10.24 10.236  (+1.7) 6(1)

4 Effah, Sam Unattached 10.24 10.239  (+1.7) 6(2)

5 Greaux, Kyle Pure Athletics 10.32  (+1.4) 4(1)

6 Walker, Justin Unattached 10.34  (+1.6) 5(1)

7 Smith, Teray Empire Athletics 10.40  (+0.3) 2(1)

8 Bledman, Keston Pure Athletics 10.42  (+0.8) 1(2)

9 Amaning, Edmond Unattached 10.43  (+2.5) 7(1)

10 Hart, Shavez Puma 10.45  (+1.4) 4(2)

11 Eaddy, Maurice Unattached 10.47  (+1.7) 6(3)

12 Gittens, Ramon SR Puma 10.48  (+0.3) 2(2)

13 Muteba, Lionel Tshimanga SR Ottawa Lions 10.49  (+0.8) 1(3)

14 mathieu, Michael SR Bahamas 10.50  (+0.8) 1(4)

15 Fair, Kareem SR Bethune-Cookman 10.51  (+0.8) 3(2)

16 Griggs, Virjilio SR Unattached 10.53  (+1.6) 5(2)

17 Ali, Ahmed Sudan 10.55  (+1.4) 4(3)

18 Müller, Raphael VfB Stuttgart 10.57  (+0.8) 1(5)

19 Batson, Diondre Pure Athletics 10.58 10.574  (+0.3) 2(3)

20 Boomsma, Seth Boom Athletics 10.58 10.580  (+0.8) 3(3)

21 Richards-Kwok, Dontae Unattached 10.60  (+1.6) 5(3)

22 Hamilton, Austin MAI 10.65  (+0.8) 1(6)

23 Bartlett Jr., Blake Unattached 10.71  (+1.7) 6(4)

24 Somasundarm, Suganthan LC Zurich 10.81  (+1.4) 4(4)

25 Moise, Robert Haiti 10.82  (+0.3) 2(4)

26 Law, Jalen SR Extreme Velocity Tra 10.84  (+1.4) 4(5)

27 Craig, Terrell Sprint Tech 10.86  (+0.8) 3(4)

28 Lau, Alexander University of Toronto 10.92  (+0.8) 1(7)

29 Pratt , Amard SO Unattached 10.95  (+1.7) 6(5)

30 Reason, Kurdell Speed River TFC 11.01  (+2.0) 8(1)

31 Manuel, Gil Portugal 11.03  (+1.4) 4(6)

32 Simoneau, Gabriel CAUL 11.11  (+2.5) 7(2)

33 Fahndrich, Dominik LC Zurich 11.22  (+1.4) 4(7)

34 Pierrelouis, Goavz Unattached 11.26  (+2.5) 7(3)

35 Wright, André SR Unattached 11.31  (+1.7) 6(6)

36 Kadestal, Sebastian MAI 11.32  (+0.3) 2(5)

37 McKenzie, Orville SR Unattached 11.46  (+2.0) 8(2)

38 Handler, Philipp LC Zurich 11.54  (+2.0) 8(3)

39 Alcid, Marcus SR Unattached 11.59  (+2.0) 8(4)

40 Achempem, Bill LC Zurich 11.60  (+2.5) 7(4)

41 Brice, Melchizedek SO Unattached 11.79  (+2.5) 7(5)

42 Ferjuste , Sebastien Unattached 11.86  (+1.6) 5(4)

43 Andre, James Sun Coast Internatio 11.88  (+2.5) 7(6)

44 Lehman, Rod Unattached 13.90  (+0.3) 2(6)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
(Top 24 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
45 Durden, Jeffery Unattached 14.06  (+0.8) 3(5)

Green, Randy FR Bethune-Cookman FS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 8 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Smellie, Gavin Flying Angels Track 10.19

2 Bledman, Keston Pure Athletics 10.42

3 Muteba, Lionel Tshimanga SR Ottawa Lions 10.49

4 mathieu, Michael SR Bahamas 10.50

5 Müller, Raphael VfB Stuttgart 10.57

6 Hamilton, Austin MAI 10.65

7 Lau, Alexander University of Toronto 10.92

Heat 2 of 8 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Smith, Teray Empire Athletics 10.40

2 Gittens, Ramon SR Puma 10.48

3 Batson, Diondre Pure Athletics 10.58 10.574

4 Moise, Robert Haiti 10.82

5 Kadestal, Sebastian MAI 11.32

6 Lehman, Rod Unattached 13.90

Green, Randy FR Bethune-Cookman FS

Heat 3 of 8 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Gay, Tyson Pure Athletics 10.23

2 Fair, Kareem SR Bethune-Cookman 10.51

3 Boomsma, Seth Boom Athletics 10.58 10.580

4 Craig, Terrell Sprint Tech 10.86

5 Durden, Jeffery Unattached 14.06

Heat 4 of 8 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 Greaux, Kyle Pure Athletics 10.32

2 Hart, Shavez Puma 10.45

3 Ali, Ahmed Sudan 10.55

4 Somasundarm, Suganthan LC Zurich 10.81

5 Law, Jalen SR Extreme Velocity Tra 10.84

6 Manuel, Gil Portugal 11.03

7 Fahndrich, Dominik LC Zurich 11.22

Heat 5 of 8 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Walker, Justin Unattached 10.34

2 Griggs, Virjilio SR Unattached 10.53

3 Richards-Kwok, Dontae Unattached 10.60

4 Ferjuste , Sebastien Unattached 11.86

Heat 6 of 8 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Dix, Walter SR Unattached 10.24 10.236

2 Effah, Sam Unattached 10.24 10.239
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Eaddy, Maurice Unattached 10.47

4 Bartlett Jr., Blake Unattached 10.71

5 Pratt , Amard SO Unattached 10.95

6 Wright, André SR Unattached 11.31

Heat 7 of 8 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 Amaning, Edmond Unattached 10.43

2 Simoneau, Gabriel CAUL 11.11

3 Pierrelouis, Goavz Unattached 11.26

4 Achempem, Bill LC Zurich 11.60

5 Brice, Melchizedek SO Unattached 11.79

6 Andre, James Sun Coast Internatio 11.88

Heat 8 of 8 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 Reason, Kurdell Speed River TFC 11.01

2 McKenzie, Orville SR Unattached 11.46

3 Handler, Philipp LC Zurich 11.54

4 Alcid, Marcus SR Unattached 11.59

#12 Men's 110m Hurdles (Open)

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Anderson, Nicholas Unattached 13.57  (+2.4) 1(1)

2 Riley, Andrew Unattached 13.59  (+2.4) 1(2)

3 Banks, Tremayne 2 Unattached 13.67  (+2.4) 1(3)

4 Hall, Cameron Unattached 13.71  (+2.4) 1(4)

5 FORBES, RONALD Tru fit athletics 13.76  (+2.4) 1(5)

6 Hairston, Maxmilian ALTIS 13.82  (+2.4) 1(6)

7 Santiago Pagan, Johnathan Daniel Puerto Rico 13.91  (+2.4) 1(7)

8 Simon, Ramoye SR 757 Elite 14.19  (+2.4) 1(8)

9 Williams, Annile SO Unattached 14.87  (+2.9) 2(1)

10 Copeland, Michael Unattached 15.12  (+2.9) 2(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 Anderson, Nicholas Unattached 13.57

2 Riley, Andrew Unattached 13.59

3 Banks, Tremayne 2 Unattached 13.67

4 Hall, Cameron Unattached 13.71

5 FORBES, RONALD Tru fit athletics 13.76

6 Hairston, Maxmilian ALTIS 13.82

7 Santiago Pagan, Johnathan Daniel Puerto Rico 13.91

8 Simon, Ramoye SR 757 Elite 14.19

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 Williams, Annile SO Unattached 14.87
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#12 Men's 110m Hurdles (Open) (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 Copeland, Michael Unattached 15.12

#11 Women's 100m Hurdles (Open)

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Caicedo, Maribel Ecuador 13.01  (+1.8) 1(1)

2 Hughes, Amber Unattached 13.23  (+1.8) 1(2)

3 Setterington, Nicole SR Unattached 13.45  (+1.8) 1(3)

4 Bambi, Tania SR Unattached 13.88  (+1.8) 1(4)

5 Griffin, Grete Unattached 13.95  (+1.8) 1(5)

6 Jacques, Farah Perfmax-racing 14.07  (+1.8) 1(6)

7 Galway, Keira SO Canads 14.17  (+1.8) 1(7)

8 Willams, Tiara SO Bethune-Cookman 14.36  (+2.3) 2(1)

9 Nichols, Monae' FR Bethune-Cookman 14.51  (+2.3) 2(2)

10 Tate, Aria SR Unattached 14.54  (+2.3) 2(3)

11 Gray, Kortney SR Embry-Riddle 14.55  (+2.3) 2(4)

12 Reese, Kennedie SR Unattached 15.15  (+2.3) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 Caicedo, Maribel Ecuador 13.01

2 Hughes, Amber Unattached 13.23

3 Setterington, Nicole SR Unattached 13.45

4 Bambi, Tania SR Unattached 13.88

5 Griffin, Grete Unattached 13.95

6 Jacques, Farah Perfmax-racing 14.07

7 Galway, Keira SO Canads 14.17

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 Willams, Tiara SO Bethune-Cookman 14.36

2 Nichols, Monae' FR Bethune-Cookman 14.51

3 Tate, Aria SR Unattached 14.54

4 Gray, Kortney SR Embry-Riddle 14.55

5 Reese, Kennedie SR Unattached 15.15

#3 Women's 100 Meters (Open)

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bryant, Dezerea Star Athletics 11.16  (+1.6) 1(1)

2 Pierre, Barbara Unattached 11.28 11.272  (+1.6) 1(2)

3 Brown, Felicia Adidas 11.28 11.278  (+1.6) 1(3)

4 Townsend, Tiffany Adidas 11.29  (+1.6) 1(4)

5 Hodges , Shavine Oxy athletics 11.51 11.501  (+1.8) 2(1)

6 Henry-Robinson, Samantha Pure Athletics 11.51 11.503  (+1.6) 1(5)
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 Anderson, Taylor Unattached 11.52  (+1.8) 2(2)

8 Whitney, Kaylin Star Athletics 11.53  (+1.6) 1(6)

9 Purvis, Ashton Unattached 11.55  (+1.6) 1(7)

10 Latvala, Hanna-Mari Pure Athletics 11.63  (+1.8) 2(3)

11 Le Tu, Chinh Unattached 11.65  (+1.8) 2(4)

12 Maxwell, Nyoka SR C.A.N.I 11.70  (+1.9) 3(1)

13 Diaz, Yarimar SR Puerto Rico 11.72 11.715  (+1.8) 2(5)

14 Roxborough, Shyvonne Speed River TFC 11.72 11.719  (+1.8) 2(6)

15 Brinson, Jonina SR Bethune-Cookman 11.86  (+1.9) 3(2)

16 Westney, Jellisa 7 Supreme Athletics 11.87  (+1.9) 3(3)

17 McCreath-Tardiel, Sade JR Bethune-Cookman 11.94  (+1.8) 2(7)

18 Smart, Sian University of Toronto 11.99  (+1.9) 3(4)

19 Rotaru, Alina Romania 12.01  (+1.9) 3(5)

20 Farquharson, Gabrielle Unattached 12.21  (+1.9) 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Bryant, Dezerea Star Athletics 11.16

2 Pierre, Barbara Unattached 11.28 11.272

3 Brown, Felicia Adidas 11.28 11.278

4 Townsend, Tiffany Adidas 11.29

5 Henry-Robinson, Samantha Pure Athletics 11.51 11.503

6 Whitney, Kaylin Star Athletics 11.53

7 Purvis, Ashton Unattached 11.55

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 Hodges , Shavine Oxy athletics 11.51 11.501

2 Anderson, Taylor Unattached 11.52

3 Latvala, Hanna-Mari Pure Athletics 11.63

4 Le Tu, Chinh Unattached 11.65

5 Diaz, Yarimar SR Puerto Rico 11.72 11.715

6 Roxborough, Shyvonne Speed River TFC 11.72 11.719

7 McCreath-Tardiel, Sade JR Bethune-Cookman 11.94

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Maxwell, Nyoka SR C.A.N.I 11.70

2 Brinson, Jonina SR Bethune-Cookman 11.86

3 Westney, Jellisa 7 Supreme Athletics 11.87

4 Smart, Sian University of Toronto 11.99

5 Rotaru, Alina Romania 12.01

6 Farquharson, Gabrielle Unattached 12.21

#1 Men's 100 Meters (Open)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

Smellie, Gavin Flying Angels Track 10.10  (+1.9) 1(1)

Gay, Tyson Pure Athletics 10.11  (+1.9) 1(2)

Walker, Justin Unattached 10.19  (+1.9) 1(3)

Effah, Sam Unattached 10.23  (+1.9) 1(4)

Gittens, Ramon SR Puma 10.31  (+1.9) 2(1)

Eaddy, Maurice Unattached 10.33 10.325  (+1.9) 2(2)

Amaning, Edmond Unattached 10.33 10.329  (+1.9) 2(3)

Hart, Shavez Puma 10.41  (+1.9) 2(4)

Boomsma, Seth Boom Athletics 10.55  (+1.6) 3(1)

Muteba, Lionel Tshimanga SR Ottawa Lions 10.56  (+1.9) 2(5)

Richards-Kwok, Dontae Unattached 10.67  (+1.6) 3(2)

Hamilton, Austin MAI 10.74 10.738  (+1.6) 3(3)

Somasundarm, Suganthan LC Zurich 10.74 10.740  (+1.6) 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Smellie, Gavin Flying Angels Track 10.10

2 Gay, Tyson Pure Athletics 10.11

3 Walker, Justin Unattached 10.19

4 Effah, Sam Unattached 10.23

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Gittens, Ramon SR Puma 10.31

2 Eaddy, Maurice Unattached 10.33 10.325

3 Amaning, Edmond Unattached 10.33 10.329

4 Hart, Shavez Puma 10.41

5 Muteba, Lionel Tshimanga SR Ottawa Lions 10.56

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Boomsma, Seth Boom Athletics 10.55

2 Richards-Kwok, Dontae Unattached 10.67

3 Hamilton, Austin MAI 10.74 10.738

4 Somasundarm, Suganthan LC Zurich 10.74 10.740

#14 Women's 400m Hurdles (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Seymour, Kiah Unattached 56.85

2 Bellille, Janeil Unattached 57.06

3 Wells, Sarah University of Toronto 57.75

4 Tshikaya, Lea SR Unattached 59.75

#13 Men's 400m Hurdles (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Alejandro, Eric SR Unattached 51.04
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#13 Men's 400m Hurdles (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 Stokes, Kalmon Unattached 51.78

3 Olivier, McDaniel TD Fitness 52.45

4 Okwaraji, Caleb FR Bethune-Cookman 52.52

5 Sutton, Charles University of Toronto 53.26

6 Thompson, Kendrick JR Unattached 55.12

7 Beachem, JaQuaveon SO Bethune-Cookman 1:05.29

#6 Women's 200 Meters (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Brown, Felicia Adidas 22.85  (+1.1) 1(1)

2 Whitney, Kaylin Star Athletics 22.93  (+1.5) 2(1)

3 Townsend, Tiffany Adidas 23.03  (+1.5) 2(2)

4 Prieto, Mauricia JR Unattached 23.27  (+1.9) 3(1)

5 Thomas, Reyare SR Unattached 23.30  (+1.9) 3(2)

6 Purvis, Ashton Unattached 23.35  (+1.9) 3(3)

7 Grenot, Libania Unattached 23.41  (+1.5) 2(3)

8 Maxwell, Nyoka SR C.A.N.I 23.71  (+1.1) 1(2)

9 Latvala, Hanna-Mari Pure Athletics 23.72  (+1.1) 1(3)

10 Brown, Alicia University of Toronto 23.84  (+1.6) 4(1)

11 Le Tu, Chinh Unattached 23.85  (+1.9) 3(4)

12 Wells, Sarah University of Toronto 24.09  (+1.9) 3(5)

13 Westney, Jellisa 7 Supreme Athletics 24.15  (+1.5) 2(4)

14 Nilsson, Pernilla MAI 24.20  (+1.5) 2(5)

15 Roxborough, Shyvonne Speed River TFC 24.25  (+1.6) 4(2)

16 Farquharson, Gabrielle Unattached 24.35  (+1.9) 3(6)

17 Byng, Morgan Speed River TFC 24.41  (+1.6) 4(3)

18 McCoy, Rachel Unattached 24.58  (+1.8) 6(1)

19 Smart, Sian University of Toronto 24.65  (+1.8) 6(2)

20 Kambundji, Muswama swiss athletics 24.73  (+1.6) 4(4)

21 Allers, Zakhria Pure Athletics 24.82 24.814  (+1.8) 6(3)

22 Sherar, Zoe Speed River TFC 24.82 24.817  (+1.7) 5(1)

23 Smith, Nicole Speed River TFC 24.84  (+1.7) 5(2)

24 Hunt, Ruth-Cassandra Unattached 25.03  (+1.7) 5(3)

25 Innanen, Katrina University of Toronto 25.28  (+1.6) 4(5)

26 Traore, Filly LC Zurich 25.42  (+1.8) 6(4)

27 Chow, Dorothy Unattached 25.85  (+1.8) 6(5)

28 Jackson, Trevanda FR Unattached 26.37  (+1.7) 5(4)

29 Hawkins, Ree Unattached 28.64  (+1.8) 6(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Brown, Felicia Adidas 22.85

2 Maxwell, Nyoka SR C.A.N.I 23.71

3 Latvala, Hanna-Mari Pure Athletics 23.72

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+1.5)
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#6 Women's 200 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Whitney, Kaylin Star Athletics 22.93

2 Townsend, Tiffany Adidas 23.03

3 Grenot, Libania Unattached 23.41

4 Westney, Jellisa 7 Supreme Athletics 24.15

5 Nilsson, Pernilla MAI 24.20

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 Prieto, Mauricia JR Unattached 23.27

2 Thomas, Reyare SR Unattached 23.30

3 Purvis, Ashton Unattached 23.35

4 Le Tu, Chinh Unattached 23.85

5 Wells, Sarah University of Toronto 24.09

6 Farquharson, Gabrielle Unattached 24.35

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 Brown, Alicia University of Toronto 23.84

2 Roxborough, Shyvonne Speed River TFC 24.25

3 Byng, Morgan Speed River TFC 24.41

4 Kambundji, Muswama swiss athletics 24.73

5 Innanen, Katrina University of Toronto 25.28

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 Sherar, Zoe Speed River TFC 24.82 24.817

2 Smith, Nicole Speed River TFC 24.84

3 Hunt, Ruth-Cassandra Unattached 25.03

4 Jackson, Trevanda FR Unattached 26.37

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 McCoy, Rachel Unattached 24.58

2 Smart, Sian University of Toronto 24.65

3 Allers, Zakhria Pure Athletics 24.82 24.814

4 Traore, Filly LC Zurich 25.42

5 Chow, Dorothy Unattached 25.85

6 Hawkins, Ree Unattached 28.64

#4 Men's 200 Meters (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Greaux, Kyle Pure Athletics 20.08  (+0.8) 1(1)

2 Edward, Alonso Pure Athletics 20.23  (+0.8) 1(2)

3 Smellie, Gavin Flying Angels Track 20.39  (+1.1) 2(1)

4 Amaning, Edmond Unattached 20.43  (+1.3) 3(1)

5 Smith, Teray Empire Athletics 20.46  (+1.1) 2(2)

6 Ali, Ahmed Sudan 20.49  (+0.8) 1(3)

7 Walker, Justin Unattached 20.54  (+1.3) 3(2)

8 Griggs, Virjilio SR Unattached 20.58  (+1.0) 4(1)

9 Dix, Walter SR Unattached 20.61  (+0.8) 1(4)

10 mathieu, Michael SR Bahamas 20.81  (+0.8) 1(5)

11 Gayle , Steven Life Speed 20.95  (+1.3) 3(3)

12 Smith, Calvin Unattached 20.98  (+1.0) 4(2)

13 Müller, Raphael VfB Stuttgart 21.09  (+1.1) 2(3)

14 Glass, Najee Unattached 21.17 21.162  (+1.0) 4(3)
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#4 Men's 200 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
15 Borlee , Dylan SR Belgium 21.17 21.168  (+1.3) 3(4)

16 Moise, Robert Haiti 21.19  (+0.8) 1(6)

17 Augimeri, Alexander SR University of Toronto 21.26  (+1.0) 4(4)

18 harper, daniel Unattached 21.41  (+1.3) 3(5)

19 Parker, Cameron SR Unattached 21.44  (+1.0) 6(1)

20 Anderson, Nicholas Unattached 21.52  (+1.0) 5(1)

21 Stokes, Kalmon Unattached 21.76  (+1.0) 5(2)

22 Muteba, Lionel Tshimanga SR Ottawa Lions 21.79  (+1.1) 2(4)

23 Street, Semaj SR Unattached 21.89  (+1.0) 4(5)

24 Lau, Alexander University of Toronto 22.01  (+1.0) 5(3)

25 Berkshire, Jack University of Toronto 22.04  (+1.0) 6(2)

26 Law, Jalen SR Extreme Velocity Tra 22.19  (+1.1) 2(5)

27 Winfrey Jr., Eric J. SR Unattached 22.30  (+1.0) 6(3)

28 Wykes, Cade University of Toronto 22.33  (+1.5) 7(1)

29 Dunning, Alexander Thunder C.A.N.I 22.34  (+1.4) 8(1)

30 Manuel, Gil Portugal 22.44  (+1.0) 5(4)

31 Reason, Kurdell Speed River TFC 22.50  (+1.5) 7(2)

32 Kadestal, Sebastian MAI 22.69  (+1.0) 6(4)

33 Fahndrich, Dominik LC Zurich 22.98 22.972  (+1.0) 6(5)

34 Horne, Pat SR Unattached 22.98 22.975  (+1.4) 8(2)

35 Copeland, Michael Unattached 23.15  (+1.4) 8(3)

36 Paslawski, Adam University of Toronto 23.25  (+1.4) 8(4)

37 Alcid, Marcus SR Unattached 23.65  (+1.0) 6(6)

38 Andre, James Sun Coast Internatio 25.18  (+1.4) 8(5)

39 Durden, Jeffery Unattached 27.57  (+1.5) 7(3)

40 Lehman, Rod Unattached 28.35  (+1.5) 7(4)

Borlee, Kevin Unattached DNF 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Greaux, Kyle Pure Athletics 20.08

2 Edward, Alonso Pure Athletics 20.23

3 Ali, Ahmed Sudan 20.49

4 Dix, Walter SR Unattached 20.61

5 mathieu, Michael SR Bahamas 20.81

6 Moise, Robert Haiti 21.19

Section 2 of 8 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Smellie, Gavin Flying Angels Track 20.39

2 Smith, Teray Empire Athletics 20.46

3 Müller, Raphael VfB Stuttgart 21.09

4 Muteba, Lionel Tshimanga SR Ottawa Lions 21.79

5 Law, Jalen SR Extreme Velocity Tra 22.19

Section 3 of 8 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Amaning, Edmond Unattached 20.43

2 Walker, Justin Unattached 20.54
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#4 Men's 200 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 Gayle , Steven Life Speed 20.95

4 Borlee , Dylan SR Belgium 21.17 21.168

5 harper, daniel Unattached 21.41

Borlee, Kevin Unattached DNF

Section 4 of 8 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Griggs, Virjilio SR Unattached 20.58

2 Smith, Calvin Unattached 20.98

3 Glass, Najee Unattached 21.17 21.162

4 Augimeri, Alexander SR University of Toronto 21.26

5 Street, Semaj SR Unattached 21.89

Section 5 of 8 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Anderson, Nicholas Unattached 21.52

2 Stokes, Kalmon Unattached 21.76

3 Lau, Alexander University of Toronto 22.01

4 Manuel, Gil Portugal 22.44

Section 6 of 8 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Parker, Cameron SR Unattached 21.44

2 Berkshire, Jack University of Toronto 22.04

3 Winfrey Jr., Eric J. SR Unattached 22.30

4 Kadestal, Sebastian MAI 22.69

5 Fahndrich, Dominik LC Zurich 22.98 22.972

6 Alcid, Marcus SR Unattached 23.65

Section 7 of 8 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Wykes, Cade University of Toronto 22.33

2 Reason, Kurdell Speed River TFC 22.50

3 Durden, Jeffery Unattached 27.57

4 Lehman, Rod Unattached 28.35

Section 8 of 8 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 Dunning, Alexander Thunder C.A.N.I 22.34

2 Horne, Pat SR Unattached 22.98 22.975

3 Copeland, Michael Unattached 23.15

4 Paslawski, Adam University of Toronto 23.25

5 Andre, James Sun Coast Internatio 25.18

#10 Men's 800 Meters (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 Jackson, Christopher SR Bethune-Cookman 1:53.67

2 Warren, Calahan SO Embry-Riddle 1:56.40

3 Petty, DeAndre SO Bethune-Cookman 2:00.02

4 Berryhill, Cameron SO Bethune-Cookman 2:00.73

Moore, Jonathan SR Bethune-Cookman DNF

Williams, Jordan SO Bethune-Cookman DNF
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#17 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Open)

Pl Team Time Note
1 Embry-Riddle (A) 3:50.31

1) Beckwith, Ukeyvia FR 2) Brown, Daisha JR

3) Butts, Breona SO 4) Metcalfe, Kristen JR

Bethune-Cookman (A) DNF

1) Joe, Asia JR 2) Tshikaya, Lea SR

3) Willams, Tiara  SO 4) Nichols, Monae' FR

#19 Men's High Jump (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10

1 Cate, Sean Speed River 2.00m 6' 63 /4 P P P P O XO P XXX

2 Lafleur, Hans C.A.N.I 1.95m 6' 43 /4 P P P P O XXP

3 Tisch, Malachi SR Throws Coac 1.95m 6' 43 /4 O O XXO XXO XXO XXX

Williams, Kelton JR Bethune-Coo NH P P P P P XXX

Guinn, Connor FR Embry-Riddle NH P P P XXX

#18 Men's High Jump (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

1 Wright, Tony Unattached 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XXP

#21 Women's High Jump (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

1 Morrison, Quamecha JR Bethune-Coo 1.70m 5' 7" P P P P XO XO XXX

2 Bitchoka, Barbara C.A.N.I 1.70m 5' 7" P P P P XXO XXO XXX

3 Brinson, Jonina SR Bethune-Coo 1.65m 5' 5" P P P XXO XO P XXX

4 Beckwith, Ukeyvia FR Embry-Riddle 1.60m 5' 3" P P P O XXX

5 Reese, Kennedie SR Unattached 1.50m 4' 11" O XXO XXX

#20 Women's High Jump (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40

1 Phelps, Jo TNT Internati 1.35m 4' 5" O O O O XXX

#22 Men's Long Jump (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Kottmann, Max VfB Stuttgart 7.45m 24' 51 /2  (+0.2) 7.12 (+0.9) 7.45 (+0.2) FOUL 7.22 (+2.0) FOUL 7.35 (+1.6)

2 Ewulo, Ezekiel KZSports LT 7.41m 24' 33 /4  (+1.1) FOUL 7.41 (+1.1) FOUL 7.09 (+1.4) 7.38 (+1.4) 7.27 (+1.1)

3 Belyea, Stephen 4 Unattached 6.94m 22' 91 /4  (+1.1) FOUL FOUL 6.94 (+1.1) FOUL 6.55 (+1.7) 6.84 (+2.0)

4 Walker, Abraham SR V12 athletics 6.92m 22' 81 /2  (+1.0) FOUL 6.92 (+1.0) 6.62 (+0.9) 6.65 (+1.6) 6.88 (+1.0) FOUL

5 Marts, Lonnie JR Embry-Riddle 6.79m 22' 31 /2  (+0.6) 6.15 (+1.5) 6.62 (+0.8) 6.79 (+0.6) FOUL 6.76 (+1.5) FOUL

6 Morse, Mikese SR Unattached 6.66m 21' 101 /4  (+0.9) 6.66 (+0.9) PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

7 McCoy, Marc JR Unattached 6.25m 20' 61 /4  (+0.5) 5.76 (+1.3) 6.21 (+0.8) 6.25 (+0.5)

Lewis, Austin Unattached NM
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#22 Men's Long Jump (Open) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Gfoehler, Benjamin Unattached NM

Beachem, JaQuaveon SO Bethune-Coo NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Hintzen, Alexandrew SR Unattached NM

Rojas, Raymon Rojas NM

#23 Men's Long Jump (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Wright, Tony Unattached 5.52m 18' 11 /2  (+1.4) 5.35 (+0.9) 4.96 (+1.8) 5.42 (+1.9) 5.19 (+1.8) 5.52 (+1.4) FOUL

#24 Women's Long Jump (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Rotaru, Alina Romania 6.58m 21' 71 /4  (+0.3) 6.58 (+0.3) FOUL 6.39 (+1.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 Sawyers, Jazmin Pure Athletics 6.43m 21' 11 /4  (+0.7) 6.25 (+1.1) 6.37 (+0.8) FOUL 6.27 (+1.3) 6.38 (+1.4) 6.43 (+0.7)

3 Griffin, Grete Unattached 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+0.3) 5.57 (+0.8) FOUL 5.59 (+0.7) 5.72 (+0.3) FOUL FOUL

4 Kirby, Wanetta SR Unattached 5.67m 18' 71 /4  (+0.2) 5.46 (+0.3) 5.61 (+1.3) 5.58 (+0.0) 5.58 (+1.4) 5.67 (+0.2) 5.65 (+0.4)

5 Nichols, Monae' FR Bethune-Coo 5.64m 18' 6"  (+0.3) 5.27 (+1.1) 5.48 (+0.6) 5.64 (+0.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 Brinson, Jonina SR Bethune-Coo 5.62m 18' 51 /4  (+0.0) 5.46 (+1.7) FOUL 5.62 (+0.0) 5.44 (+1.0) 5.48 (+0.0) FOUL

7 Willams, Tiara SO Bethune-Coo 5.59m 18' 41 /4  (+1.3) FOUL 5.40 (+1.0) 5.59 (+1.3) FOUL 5.19 (+0.0) 5.28 (+0.5)

8 Chow, Dorothy Unattached 5.33m 17' 6"  (+0.7) 5.05 (+0.9) 5.13 (+0.4) 5.33 (+0.7) FOUL 5.23 (+1.1) 5.17 (+0.9)

9 Fraser, Denver liit 5.16m 16' 111 /4  (+0.5) FOUL 5.02 (+1.2) FOUL 5.16 (+0.5) 5.03 (+1.0) 5.09 (+1.5)

10 Fraser, Gabrielle liit 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+0.6) FOUL FOUL 4.99 (+0.2) FOUL 5.12 (+0.6) FOUL

Diaz, Yarimar SR Puerto Rico NM

Tate, Aria SR Unattached NM

#25 Women's Long Jump (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Phelps, Jo TNT Internati 3.49m 11' 51 /2  (+1.0) 3.23 (+1.1) FOUL 3.49 (+1.0) 3.28 (+1.1) 3.31 (+1.5) FOUL

#26 Men's Triple Jump (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Puplampu, Michael SR Newham & E 16.41m 53' 101 /4  (+1.5) 15.69 (+1.5) 16.28 (+1.6) 15.65 (+0.8) 15.23 (+0.9) 16.41 (+1.5) 16.37 (+1.9)

2 Oke, Tosin SR Mizuno 16.37m 53' 81 /2  (+1.5) 15.87 (+1.3) FOUL 16.04 (+1.2) 15.82 (+1.2) 16.37 (+1.5) 16.13 (+1.6)

3 Okolo, Nonso LONDON REI 16.16m 53' 01 /4  (+1.9) 15.87 (+1.7) 15.84 (+1.5) 15.96 (+1.4) 16.01 (+0.9) 16.16 (+1.9) 15.86 (+0.5)

4 Sands, Leevan Sands Pro At 16.01m 52' 61 /2  (+2.4) 15.90 (+2.2) 15.93 (+1.0) 15.70 (+1.9) 15.56 (+0.7) 16.01 (+2.4) 15.88 (+1.1)

5 Lewis, Daniel Unattached 15.96m 52' 41 /2  (+2.0) FOUL 15.47 (+1.2) 15.96 (+2.0) 15.49 (+1.4) 15.78 (+0.7) FOUL

6 McCoy, Marc JR Unattached 14.40m 47' 3"  (+1.3) 14.29 (+2.3) 14.40 (+1.3) 14.24 (+1.9) FOUL 13.87 (+2.0) 14.19 (+1.2)

7 Tiller, Michael Unattached 14.31m 46' 111 /2  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 13.88 (+1.6) 14.31 (+1.3) FOUL FOUL

8 Sampson, Joel JR Bethune-Coo 14.28m 46' 101 /4  (+0.8) 13.47 (+1.8) 14.28 (+0.8) 13.74 (+2.2) 13.69 (+1.6) FOUL 13.26 (+2.1)

Morse, Mikese SR Unattached NM
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#27 Men's Triple Jump (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Wright, Tony Unattached NM

#28 Women's Triple Jump (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Oliver, Imani SR Unattached 13.41m 44' 0"  (+1.1) 13.40 (+1.3) FOUL 13.39 (+0.8) 13.37 (+1.2) 13.37 (+0.9) 13.41 (+1.1)

2 Fraser, Gabrielle liit 11.83m 38' 93 /4  (+2.5) FOUL 11.57 (+1.3) 11.83 (+2.5) 11.30 (+1.6) 11.00 (+1.3) 11.49 (+1.3)

3 Fraser, Denver liit 10.85m 35' 71 /4  (+1.8) 10.20 (+1.3) 10.85 (+1.8) FOUL 10.76 (+1.4) 10.53 (+1.5) 10.79 (+1.3)

#29 Men's Shot Put (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Lemmon, Jacob JR Throws & Ju 14.60m 47' 11" 14.29 14.12 14.60 PASS PASS PASS

2 Arello Jr, Robert Unattached 13.13m 43' 1" 12.92 FOUL 13.13 FOUL FOUL FOUL

#31 Women's Shot Put (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Isenard, Christina JR Embry-Riddle 13.01m 42' 81 /4 11.92 12.36 12.83 12.36 11.45 13.01

2 Coronado, Merari FR Embry-Riddle 12.72m 41' 83 /4 11.88 12.31 11.86 12.72 11.22 12.12

3 Reese, Kennedie SR Unattached 8.73m 28' 73 /4 8.73 8.38 8.53 8.68 8.54 8.60

#30 Women's Shot Put (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Phelps, Jo TNT Internati NM

#32 Men's Weight Throw (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Banks, Ruben IMG Academ 17.73m 58' 2" FOUL 17.73 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 Dirkin, Guy Throws Coac 17.37m 57' 0" 16.22 FOUL 16.49 FOUL 17.37 FOUL

3 Arello Jr, Robert Unattached 17.02m 55' 101 /4 16.16 17.02 16.10 FOUL 16.62 16.94

#33 Men's Weight Throw (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Sputo, Thomas Throws and J 9.36m 30' 81 /2 9.20 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 9.36

#34 Men's Discus (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Lemmon, Jacob JR Throws & Ju 60.65m 199' 0" 56.00 58.90 59.04 53.85 60.65 55.57

2 Farner, Zachery SR Embry-Riddle 46.84m 153' 8" FOUL 46.84 FOUL FOUL FOUL 42.56

3 Haynes, Michael JR Embry-Riddle 46.64m 153' 0" 43.27 45.17 FOUL 46.56 43.70 46.64

4 Dirkin, Guy Throws Coac 46.54m 152' 8" 44.15 46.54 43.67 45.86 44.18 FOUL

5 Velez, Alexis Unattached 44.73m 146' 9" 41.50 FOUL FOUL 42.86 44.73 41.10
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#34 Men's Discus (Open) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 Arello Jr, Robert Unattached 32.06m 105' 2" 27.60 FOUL 29.11 32.06 29.20 30.90

7 Lemmon, Michael FR Throws & Ju 30.60m 100' 5" FOUL 29.30 27.85 30.60 28.01 FOUL

#35 Women's Discus (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Gustely, Phoebe FR Embry-Riddle 43.77m 143' 7" 43.77 42.81 40.00 FOUL 41.50 40.04

2 Whitaker, Nicole JR Unattached 39.87m 130' 10" 35.46 38.96 39.87 FOUL 39.02 FOUL

3 Gustely, Sophia FR Unattached 38.60m 126' 8" FOUL 38.31 38.60 33.60 38.12 35.93

#36 Men's Hammer (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Farner, Zachery SR Embry-Riddle 56.74m 186' 2" 56.10 56.74 FOUL 52.35 FOUL 54.60

2 Lemmon, Jacob JR Throws & Ju 52.50m 172' 3" 52.50 50.14 FOUL 49.24 FOUL 51.83

3 Haynes, Michael JR Embry-Riddle 45.19m 148' 3" 45.19 42.93 FOUL 40.80 FOUL 41.68

4 Dirkin, Guy Throws Coac 44.66m 146' 6" 44.66 FOUL 44.25 FOUL FOUL 43.34

Banks, Ruben IMG Academ NM FOUL

#37 Men's Hammer (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Arello Jr, Robert Unattached 49.00m 160' 9" 49.00 48.26 FOUL 47.74 FOUL 47.58

2 Sputo, Thomas Throws and J 32.65m 107' 1" FOUL 32.65 31.73 32.57 FOUL FOUL

#38 Women's Hammer (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Isenard, Christina JR Embry-Riddle 44.38m 145' 7" FOUL 38.41 43.33 FOUL FOUL 44.38

2 Mary, Gill Broward Elite 40.22m 131' 11" 36.62 FOUL 39.09 40.20 40.22 38.68

3 Martinez, Lilianna Native Runne 32.43m 106' 5" FOUL 31.55 30.70 27.94 32.43 30.48

4 Whitaker, Nicole JR Unattached 30.20m 99' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 30.20

Okieme, Tiffany Unattached NM

#39 Men's Javelin (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Williamson, Capers Unattached 67.82m 222' 6" 67.82 FOUL FOUL 65.10 FOUL FOUL

2 Brown, Michael Unattached 43.34m 142' 2" 40.94 42.63 40.39 43.34 FOUL FOUL

3 Susol, Doug Unattached 41.48m 136' 1" 36.39 41.48 38.98 38.43 41.08 40.82

#41 Women's Javelin (Open)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Griffin, Grete Unattached 43.56m 142' 11" 43.56 39.22 42.96 40.85 FOUL 40.06

2 Gustely, Sophia FR Unattached 38.18m 125' 3" 37.53 35.27 38.18 35.00 35.88 37.82

3 Reese, Kennedie SR Unattached 27.77m 91' 1" FOUL 25.17 27.77 FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#40 Women's Javelin (40-49)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Phelps, Jo TNT Internati 18.25m 59' 10" 13.34 17.18 18.25 FOUL 18.00 FOUL
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